
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on US 45 between US 72 & SR 2, Bridge Nos. 277.6A & 277.6B, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0002-08
(020) / 107858301 in Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,953,286.70

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$2,371,503.00 $2,600,843.47 $2,613,019.81

1 2 3

0010 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 39.000 LF 10.00 60.00 150.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,100.000 LF 2.00 1.76 1.65

0030 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 55.000 TON 220.00 141.19 293.61

0040 403-C002 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Trench Widening 110.000 TON 220.00 152.95 216.79

0050 406-C002 Cold Milling of Shoulders, All Types, All Depths 667.000 SY 22.00 7.50 19.53

0060 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 100.000 GAL 25.00 4.71 4.40

0070 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 125,000.00 45,500.00 200,000.00

0080 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 3,339.000 LF 4.00 2.95 2.75

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 8.00 7.06 8.80

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 192.000 SF 8.00 7.06 8.80

0110 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 616.000 LF 30.00 45.90 69.00

0120 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 599.000 LF 30.00 27.41 20.00

0130 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 32.000 LF 100.00 28.24 17.60

0140 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 9.000 EA 55.00 47.07 49.50

0150 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 2.000 EA 200.00 176.49 148.50

0160 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00 260,000.00 260,000.00

0170 626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 420.000 LF 9.00 8.24 7.70

0180 626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 405.000 LF 9.00 8.24 7.70

0190 626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 300.000 LF 9.00 8.24 7.70

0200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 25.000 EA 25.00 23.53 22.00

0210 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 15,000.00 125,000.00 190,000.00

0220 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 486.000 LF 9.00

0230 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 486.000 LF 10.00

0240 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 486.000 LF 10.00

0250 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 486.000 LF 8.83 8.25

0260 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 486.000 LF 9.41 8.80
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Bridge Preservation on US 45 between US 72 & SR 2, Bridge Nos. 277.6A & 277.6B, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0002-08
(020) / 107858301 in Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,953,286.70

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc.

$2,371,503.00 $2,600,843.47 $2,613,019.81

1 2 3

0270 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 486.000 LF 9.41 8.80

0280 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,709.000 SY 300.00 117.00 119.00

0290 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,000.000 LBS 8.00 7.00 6.60

0300 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 125.000 CY 1,450.00 2,000.00 1,110.00

0310 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 886.000 LF 44.00 2.35 2.20

0320 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 601.000 LF 40.00 34.00 31.90

0330 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 76.000 LF 65.00 37.00 35.20

0340 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 886.000 LF 22.00 9.00 8.80

0350 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 287.000 SF 228.00 104.00 45.00

0360 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 28.000 CF 620.00 400.00 1,600.00

0370 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 15.000 EA 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00

0380 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Concrete Beam Bearing Assembly 54.000 EA 2,650.00 4,500.00 3,800.00

0390 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Midspan Diaphragm Replacement, Per Plans 16.000 EA 2,000.00 15,000.00 6,500.00

0400 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Removal of Interior Steel Diaphragms 16.000 EA 1,200.00 4,000.00 300.00

0410 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Steel Beam Bearing Assembly 30.000 EA 2,950.00 6,900.00 4,900.00

0420 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, End of Beam, Steel Beam Repair 65.000 LF 900.00 1,100.00 1,325.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Midspan  Steel Beam Repair 326.000 LF 900.00 1,100.00 1,145.00

0440 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 400,000.00 310,000.00 431,650.00

Letting Date: 1/28/2020 Call Number: 02 Page 2 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on US 45 between US 72 & SR 2, Bridge Nos. 277.6A & 277.6B, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0002-08
(020) / 107858301 in Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,953,286.70

OCCI, Inc. Key, LLC

$3,600,293.00 $4,929,481.50

4 5

0010 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 39.000 LF 72.00 400.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 1,100.000 LF 2.00 1.50

0030 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 55.000 TON 295.00 275.00

0040 403-C002 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Trench Widening 110.000 TON 195.00 200.00

0050 406-C002 Cold Milling of Shoulders, All Types, All Depths 667.000 SY 30.00 10.00

0060 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 100.000 GAL 5.00 5.00

0070 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 27,500.00 146,500.00

0080 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 3,339.000 LF 3.00 2.50

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 6.00 6.00

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 192.000 SF 6.00 6.00

0110 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 616.000 LF 144.00 150.00

0120 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 599.000 LF 88.00 75.00

0130 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 32.000 LF 24.00 24.00

0140 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 9.000 EA 40.00 40.00

0150 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 2.000 EA 150.00 150.00

0160 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 345,890.00 1,000,000.00

0170 626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 420.000 LF 7.00 7.00

0180 626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 405.000 LF 7.00 7.00

0190 626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 300.000 LF 7.00 7.00

0200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 25.000 EA 20.00 20.00

0210 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 112,023.00 397,500.00

0220 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 486.000 LF

0230 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 486.000 LF

0240 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 486.000 LF

0250 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 486.000 LF 7.00 7.50

0260 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 486.000 LF 8.00 8.00
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Bridge Preservation on US 45 between US 72 & SR 2, Bridge Nos. 277.6A & 277.6B, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0002-08
(020) / 107858301 in Alcorn County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,953,286.70

OCCI, Inc. Key, LLC

$3,600,293.00 $4,929,481.50

4 5

0270 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 486.000 LF 8.00 8.00

0280 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,709.000 SY 101.00 150.00

0290 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,000.000 LBS 6.00 6.00

0300 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 125.000 CY 1,212.00 2,650.00

0310 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 886.000 LF 27.00 2.00

0320 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 601.000 LF 43.00 29.00

0330 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 76.000 LF 59.00 32.00

0340 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 886.000 LF 14.00 8.00

0350 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 287.000 SF 62.00 265.00

0360 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 28.000 CF 606.00 3,150.00

0370 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 15.000 EA 3,850.00 2,100.00

0380 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Concrete Beam Bearing Assembly 54.000 EA 7,435.00 5,750.00

0390 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Midspan Diaphragm Replacement, Per Plans 16.000 EA 18,273.00 31,500.00

0400 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Removal of Interior Steel Diaphragms 16.000 EA 6,363.00 15,500.00

0410 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Steel Beam Bearing Assembly 30.000 EA 14,883.00 7,000.00

0420 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, End of Beam, Steel Beam Repair 65.000 LF 1,438.00 1,750.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Midspan  Steel Beam Repair 326.000 LF 1,225.00 1,995.00

0440 907-845-A001 Coating Existing Structural Steel 1.000 LS 647,679.00 295,000.00

Letting Date: 1/28/2020 Call Number: 02 Page 2 of 2


